U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **TRADEMARK** 08-16-2000 DRDATION FORM COVER SHEET 101433582 IKAUEIVIARNO UNE I
Commissioner of Patents and (rademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). TRADEMARKS ONLY Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year 02142000 Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Nuckolls, Inc. Name 02142000 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership | X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Inc. Name LJ Entertainment, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 510 King St., Suite 400 Address (line 1) Alexandria, VA 22314 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) VA 22314 Alexandria State/Country if document to be recorded is an Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) VA Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000263 75934088 11AHTH 000\2\5/200 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	Representative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first Ro	eceiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703-836-0400						
Name	L. Lawton Rogers, II	I				
Address (line 1)	Rogers & Killeen					
Address (line 2)	510 King St., Suite	400				
Address (line 3)	Alexandria, VA 22314					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 6						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75934088						
Number of	Properties Enter the total num	ber of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
		Account Number:	"			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No X						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
o.t. d	seph English	/// 2/ X	1/24/00			
**************************************	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

Commonwealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the articles of amendment of LJ Entertainment, Inc., formerly known as SCOVA, Inc. issued June 22, 2000.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: July 18, 2000

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

June 22, 2000

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

LJ Entertainment, Inc. (formerly SCOVA, INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective June 22, 2000, at 04:31 PM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

Commonwealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the articles of amendment of SCOVA, Inc., formerly known as NUCKOLLS, Inc. issued February 6, 1996.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: July 18, 2000

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

ARTICL	ES OF	AMENI	DMENT	OF

Scova, Inc.

ONE

The name of the corporation is Scova, Inc.

TWO

ARTICLE I is replaced in its entirety with the following:

The name of the corporation is LJ Entertainment, Inc.

THREE

No shares have been issued by this corporation.

FOUR

The foregoing amendment was adopted on February 14, 2000.

FIVE

The amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the board of directors without the vote of shareholders. No shares have been issued by this corporation.

The undersigned president declares that the facts herein stated are true as of February 14, 2000.

SCOVA, INC.

By:

Patrick D. McPherson, President

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

February 6, 1996

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

SCOVA, INC. (FORMERLY NUCKOLLS, INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective February 6, 1996 at 09:52 AM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

AMENACPT CI820436 96-02-05-0063

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF NUCKOLLS, INC.

ONE

The name of the corporation is Nuckolls, Inc.

TWO

ARTICLE I is replaced in it entirety with the following: The name of the corporation is Scova, Inc.

THREE

No shares have been issued by this corporation.

FOUR

The foregoing amendment was adopted on January 31, 1996.

FIVE

The amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the board of directors without the vote of shareholders. No shares have been issued by this corporation.

The undersigned president declares that the facts herein stated are true as of January 31, 1996.

Nuckolls, Inc.

Bv:

Michael J. Donnelly, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002120 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 07/24/2000